

## TRELAWNY PARISH COUNCIL

P.O. Box 4
Water Square
Falmouth
Trelawny

## INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF BLAGROVE DRIVE ROAD (3KM)

The Trelawny Parish Council invites sealed Tenders from suitable qualified contractors for the provision of reconstruction works to be carried out at Blagrove Drive Road, Mahogany Hall, Trelawny.

Bidders must possess the following to be eligible for consideration (Pre-requisite):

- Up-to-date Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC);
- ❖ Proof of up-to-date registration with the National Contracts Commission (NCC) in the category of General Road Works, minimum grade 4;
- Proof of Public Liability Insurance with a minimum coverage of J\$1 Million for any one incident;

Request for proposal may be collected from the Accounting Section during the period May 22 – 30, 2014 between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday to Thursday and between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. on Friday, at the Trelawny Parish Council Office, Water Square, Falmouth, Trelawny upon payment of a non-refundable fee of J\$2,500.00 payable in Manager's cheque to the Trelawny Parish Council or in cash.

Tenders should be deposited in the tender box at:

The Administrative Office Trelawny Parish Council Water Square Falmouth Trelawny

Tenders should be deposited by 1:00 P.M. on Friday June 6, 2014 TENDERS SUBMITTED AFTER THIS TIME AND DATE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED

Each tender should be submitted in duplicate (two identical copies) in sealed envelopes bearing the name of the tenderer and clearly marked and addressed as follows:Tender for the Reconstruction of Blagrove Drive Road (3km) for the Trelawny Parish Council

Public opening of tenders follows at 1:15 p.m., in the Council's Town Hall.

The Trelawny Parish Council is not obligated to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to terminate the bid process at any point prior to the award of contract without incurring any liabilities to participating bidders.